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PLAN HOLDER LIST 
GLENN ROAD – US 36 TO MILL RUN CROSSING IMPROVEMENTS 

DELAWARE, OHIO 
BID NUMBER 06-15 

 

 
COMPANY NAME CONTACT ADDRESS E-MAIL PHONE No. FAX NO. 

1 Trucco Construction Company  Joel Cochran 
3531 Airport Road 
Delaware, OH 43015 

Joel.cochran@truccoconstruction.com  740-417-9010 740-417-4616 

2 The Shelly Company  Aaron Mollenkamp 
80 Park Drive 
Thornville, OH 43076 

admollenkamp@shellyco.com  740-246-1054 740-246-4715 

3 Columbus Asphalt Paving Dave Power 
1196 Technology Dr. 
Gahanna, OH 43230 

dpower@capasphalt.com  614-759-9800 614-759-9611 

4 Jess Howard Electric Co. John Gordon 
6630 Taylor Road 
Blacklick, OH 43004 

John.gordon@jesshoward.com  614-861-1300 614-861-1830 

5 Decker Construction Company  Jon Ewert 
3040 McKinley Ave 
Columbus, OH 43204 

jewert@deckerconstruction.com  614-488-7958 614-488-0079 

6 Terra Valley Excavating Rachelle McDonald 
P.O. Box 325 
Belleville, OH 44813 

rmcdonald@terravex.com  419-886-4755 419-886-4750 

7 George J. Igel & Co. Inc Matthew Check 
2040 Alum Creek Drive 
Columbus, OH 43207 

Matt.check@igelco.com  614-246-2312 614-445-8205 

8 Shelly & Sands, Inc. Jeff Schultz 
1515 Harmon Ave. 
Columbus, OH 43223 

j.schultz@shellyandsands.com  614-444-5100 614-444-5481 

9 Double Z Construction Larry Lyons 
2550 Harrison Rd 
Columbus, OH 43204 

larrylyons@doublez.co  614-274-2700 614-274-2702 

10 Strawser Paving Co. Inc Kyle Strawser 
1595 Frank Road 
Columbus, OH 43223 

kstrawser@strawserpaving.com  614-402-8594 614-276-7565 
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Contractors: 
Joel.cochran@truccoconstruction.com 
admollenkamp@shellyco.com 
dpower@capasphalt.com 
John.gordon@jesshoward.com 
jewert@deckerconstruction.com 
rmcdonald@terravex.com  
Matt.check@igelco.com 
j.schultz@shellyandsands.com 
larrylyons@doublez.co 
kstrawser@strawserpaving.com 
 

Plan Rooms: 
adam.bouman@mhfi.com  
aeversole@ISQFT.com 
Carol@cncnewsonline.com 
COakley@aci-construction.org 
dodge_planroommw@mcgraw-hill.com 
dodge_reocmw@mcgraw-hill.com 
hszarka@bxohio.com 
info@bxohio.com 
Jeffrey_Petrey@mcgraw-hill.com 
kmccomb@ISQFT.com 
plans@cncnewsonline.com 
shannon_barber@mcgraw-hill.com 
Ted.Blaicher@constructionjournal.com 
Ted@cncnewsonline.com 
AMetcalf@bxohio.com 
AVail@bxohio.com  
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